PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

Affordable Housing Preservation Task Force Meeting

Thursday, October 1 at 2pm

will be held electronically due to the COVID-19 pandemic.

Meeting Agenda:

- 1. Task Force Member and Staff Introductions
- 2. Review Charter, Goal, Timeline, Task Force Plan
- 3. Review relevant sections of Communitywide Strategic Plan for Affordable Housing and AHRP Recommendations
- 4. Presentations:
 - a. One Fairfax Policy
 - b. Comprehensive Plan and Zoning Process Overview
- 5. Wrap Up and Next Steps

An electronic meeting is necessary to allow the work of the Preservation Task Force to occur. The meeting comports with continuity in government as it ensures that the Preservation Task Force can engage in the work to ensure the development of strategies to enable the successful preservation of affordable housing in Fairfax County for which time is of the essence. Failure to take these actions could cause irreparable harm to the preservation of affordable housing in the County.

The WebEx meeting can attended by using this link:

https://fairfaxgov.webex.com/fairfaxgov/onstage/g.php?MTID=e6ae4db5435e1f62706 378574eed13142

Live audio only of the meeting can be accessed by dialing 1-844-992-4726 and entering Access Code: 173 490 7105

Meeting materials will be posted online at:

https://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/housing/preservation-task-force or can be received by contacting Judith Cabelli at 703-246-5178 or judith.cabelli@fairfaxcounty.gov.



